

18-09-2015

A petition has been filed on behalf of the Decree Holder and praying for adjournment to take steps.

Perused. Considered.

On perusal of the time petition, it appears that Decree Holder could not able to attend before the Id court due to non-availability of bus communication service.

As such, the prayer is allowed.

Previous order was not complied as the decree holder did not take any steps.

To 16-12-2015 for steps.

Judge MAC Tribunal, 1st Court
Purulia