

Misc. Exe. 34/2009

25-04-2016

Date is fixed for steps.

Decree Holders file requisite but on perusal it is found defective.

Decree holder files a petition and praying for adjournment.

Perused the petition and the record.

On perusal of the time petition, it appears that the Decree Holder could not able to attend before the ld court on account of his illness.

As such, the prayer is allowed.

To 24-05-2016 for steps as per order dated 23-04-2015.

Judge MAC Tribunal, 1st Court
Purulia