

MISC. Exe.: 34/2009

30-07-2018

Decree Holder is absent today without steps as the members of the local Bar Association, Purulia shall abstain from attending Id Courts today at Purulia due to the sudden demise of Sonali Ganguly, Ld. Civil Judge(Junior Division), Purulia.

So, the case is adjourned today.

To 12-09-2018 for scrutiny and further order.

Judge MAC Tribunal, 1st Court
Purulia