

MISC. Exe.: 34/2009

28-11-2018

Both parties are absent without steps as the local Bar Association of Purulia has decided to abstain to resume any work in the Id Courts today i.e. on 28-11-2018 due to the complete disruption of bus communication.

So, the case is adjourned today.

To 17-01-2019 for scrutiny and further order.

Judge MAC Tribunal, 1st Court
Purulia